

---

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Bass to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 181 by Senator Bass

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 3, line 8, after "**I. The**" change "**board and the division**" to "**Louisiana Gaming**  
3    **Control Board and the division, as defined in R.S. 27:3,**"

4    AMENDMENT NO. 2

5    On page 4, line 1, after "other" change "on-line" to "**online**"

6    AMENDMENT NO. 3

7    On page 5, line 2, after "**Action**" change "**blacklist**" to "**or black list**"